Introduced Version

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION urging the Indiana Department of Transportation to rename the bridge over Interstate 65 at State Road 38 as the "Mark S. Davis Memorial Bridge".

Hershman

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on

First Regular Session of the 120th General Assembly (2017)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION urging the Indiana Department
 of Transportation to rename the bridge over Interstate 65 at State Road
 38 as the "Mark S. Davis Memorial Bridge".

Whereas, Mark S. Davis, West Lafayette, passed away on
Saturday, March 4, 2017, at the age of 63;

6 Whereas, Mark Davis graduated from West Lafayette High 7 School and Indiana University, where he earned a law 8 degree;

9 Whereas, Mark Davis began his career working in 10 economic development in Indianapolis, Greater Lafayette, 11 and Flint, Michigan, before opening an independent law 12 practice in Lafayette;

Whereas, His career highlights include helping to bring the
Subaru plant to Lafayette, working on agreements with the
United States and Canada on the Blue Water Bridge that
spans our two countries, and helping to promote the Hoosier
Heartland highway; and

18 Whereas, The death of Mark S. Davis left a huge void in the
19 lives of all who knew him; he will be greatly missed:
20 Therefore,

21	Be it resolved by the Senate
22	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
23	the House of Representatives concurring:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly expresses its



24

2017

deepest sympathies to the family of Mark S. Davis and urges the
 Indiana Department of Transportation to honor his memory by
 renaming the bridge over Interstate 65 at State Road 38 as the "Mark
 S. Davis Memorial Bridge".
 SECTION 2. That copies of this resolution be transmitted by the
 Secretary of the Senate to the family of Mark S. Davis and the
 Commissioner of the Indiana Department of Transportation.

